O 0 N o U1 &~ L N =

W W W W W W W DD D D DD DD DN DN DN DN DN - = =
AN L1 &~ LW N H O VW 0NN O L & WM HF O VW O N O UL M W M = O

Stricken language would be deleted from and underlined language would be added to present law.

State of Arkansas .
89th General Assembly A BIH

Regular Session, 2013 HOUSE BILL 1404

By: Representative House

For An Act To Be Entitled
AN ACT TO AMEND THE CRIMINAL LAW THAT PROHIBITS A
PERSON, CORPORATION, FIRM, OR PARTNERSHIP FROM
SELLING CERTAIN TICKETS IN EXCESS OF REGULAR PRICE;
AND FOR OTHER PURPOSES.

Subtitle
TO AMEND THE CRIMINAL LAW CONCERNING THE
SALE OF CERTAIN TICKETS IN EXCESS OF
REGULAR PRICE.

BE IT ENACTED BY THE GENERAL ASSEMBLY OF THE STATE OF ARKANSAS:

SECTION 1. Arkansas Code § 5-63-201 is amended to read.

5-63-201. Tickets to school athletic events ermusieentertainment
events — Sale in excess of regular price.

(a)(l) It is unlawful for amy a person, corporation, firm, or
partnership to sell or offer for sale any a ticket to:A)—A a high school or
college athletic event or to an athletic or other event held for the benefit

of charity at a greater price than that printed on the tickets.

(B) . . . ]
] inted ] ‘el he 1 £ 1 : 1 b1
] for handli 14 ; bl ol ]

(2) This subsection shall not apply to an institution of higher
education that receives funds per ticket above the face value of that ticket.

(b)(1) Any A person, corporation, firm, or partnership wielating any
provisien—of that violates this section upon conviction is guilty of a

violation and upemn—eenvietion shall be fined in any a sum not less than

TG



O 0 N o U1 &~ L N =

10

12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36

HB1404

twenty-five dollars ($25.00) ner and not more than five hundred dollars

($500).

(2)

Every sale or offer for sale is a separate offense.

2 02-14-2013 14:11:48 ANS099



	Sponsors
	AllSponsors
	DocumentTitle
	Subtitle
	StartBillText
	EndOfText

