1	State of Arkansas	A Bill	
2	89th General Assembly	A DIII	
3	Regular Session, 2013		HOUSE BILL 1404
4			
5	By: Representative House		
6			
7		For An Act To Be Entitled	
8		AMEND THE CRIMINAL LAW THAT PROH	
9	-	DRPORATION, FIRM, OR PARTNERSHIP	
10		ERTAIN TICKETS IN EXCESS OF REGUL	LAR PRICE;
11	AND FOR OT	THER PURPOSES.	
12			
13		S-164:41	
14		Subtitle	
15		MEND THE CRIMINAL LAW CONCERNING	THE
16		OF CERTAIN TICKETS IN EXCESS OF	
17	REGU	LAR PRICE.	
18			
19 20			
20	BE II ENACIED BY THE C	GENERAL ASSEMBLY OF THE STATE OF	AKKANSAS:
21 22	SECTION 1 Arks	ansas Code § 5-63-201 is amended	to read
22		ts to school athletic events or m	
24	events - Sale in exces		
25		nlawful for <del>any</del> <u>a</u> person, corpora	ation, firm, or
26		r offer for sale <del>any <u>a</u> ticket to:</del>	
27		t or to an athletic or other even	
28	-	er price than that printed on the	
29		Any music entertainment event a	_
30		icket or the box office sale pric	0
31	-	r credit card use, whichever is t	
32		subsection shall not apply to an	
33		es funds per ticket above the fac	_
34		erson, corporation, firm, or part	
35		lates this section upon convictio	
36	violation and <del>upon cor</del>	nviction shall be fined in any a	sum not less than



.

1	twenty-five	dollar	s (\$25	5.00) <del>n</del>	<del>or</del> and	not	more	than	five hund	dred d	lollars	
2	(\$500).											
3		(2) E	very s	sale or	offer	for	sale	is a	separate	offen	nse.	
4												
5												
6												
7												
8												
9												
10												
11												
12												
13												
14												
15												
16												
17												
18												
19												
20												
21												
22												
23												
24												
25												
26												
27												
28												
29												
30												
31												
32												
33												
34												
35												
36												

2